503583271 11/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKE WILLIAMS	03/20/2008
ALI TALEGHANI	03/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14883760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)357-1671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.0754USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANNE R. TIMM-SCHREIBER	
SIGNATURE:	/Marianne R. Timm-Schreiber/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14917.0754USC1 Assingment Inv to MC#page1.tif source=14917.0754USC1 Assingment Inv to MC#page2.tif

PATENT 503583271 REEL: 037129 FRAME: 0401

MS Docket No. 321397.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0754US01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Luke Williams and Ali Taleghani ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LOSSLESS WEB-BASED EDITOR FOR COMPLEX DOCUMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which

"LOSSLESS WEB-BASED EDITOR FOR COMPLEX DOCU	IMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATE	
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S le	•
Gould PC, P.O. Box 2903, Minneapolis	•
associated with customer number 27488	
Serial No. <u>12/049,308</u> , file	d <u>March 15,2008</u>) this
APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and fi	ling date, when known;
was filed on and was g	iven U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith;	•
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corpo	pration, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to	o, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in th	e INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	d therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its te	rritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he	reby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrumen	ts and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (a	·
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefron	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLIC	
and perioding store to the river and river and river	
7/20/00	1///
3/20/08	1/676
DATE Luke	Williams
	•
DATE Ali	Taleghani

REEL: 037129 FRAME: 0402

MS Docket No. 321397.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0754US01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Luke Williams and Ali Taleghani ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LOSSLESS WEB-BASED EDITOR FOR COMPLEX DOCUMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

authorizes, and requests, ASS Gould PC, P.O. Box 2903, Mi associated with customer num Serial No	ited PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby IGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & inneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903, who are liber 27488, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S, filed) this
	ber and filing date, when known;
	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith;	عمل المراجعة على المراجعة على المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة
	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
	nts derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the officed sta ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	tes, its territories, and all foreign countries
•	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all imaking and prosecution of the APPLIC	instruments and documents required for the ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	I therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (a	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Luke Williams
Mar 18,2008	Mi hom
DATE	Ali Talegham
11415	MILLAREMINATE NITE //

PATENT REEL: 037129 FRAME: 0403